Citation: Yuan, Z.; Jia, Y.
Experimental Study on the
Mechanical Properties, Water
Absorption, and Fiber Degradation of
Naturally Aged Glass Fiber and
Polypropylene Fiber-Reinforced
Concrete. Materials 2022, 15, 3760.

Silica Fume
(kg/m3)
Slag Powder
(kg/m3)
Fine Aggregate
(kg/m3)
Coarse Aggregate
(kg/m3)
Water
(kg/m3)
SP
(kg/m3)
Volume Fraction of Fiber (%)
GF PPF
PC-30 0.30 280 86 22 43 655 1165 129 6.45 - -
GF-30-45 0.30 280 86 22 43 655 1165 129 6.45 0.45 -
GF-30-90 0.30 280 86 22 43 655 1165 129 6.45 0.90 -
GF-30-135 0.30 280 86 22 43 655 1165 129 6.45 1.35 -
PPF-30-45 0.30 280 86 22 43 655 1165 129 6.45 - 0.45
PPF-30-90 0.30 280 86 22 43 655 1165 129 6.45 - 0.90
PPF-30-135 0.30 280 86 22 43 655 1165 129 6.45 - 1.35
PC-35 0.35 240 74 18 37 677 1204 129 5.55 - -
GF-35-45 0.35 240 74 18 37 677 1204 129 5.55 0.45 -
GF-35-90 0.35 240 74 18 37 677 1204 129 5.55 0.90 -
GF-35-135 0.35 240 74 18 37 677 1204 129 5.55 1.35 -
PPF-35-45 0.35 240 74 18 37 677 1204 129 5.55 - 0.45
PPF-35-90 0.35 240 74 18 37 677 1204 129 5.55 - 0.90
PPF-35-135 0.35 240 74 18 37 677 1204 129 5.55 - 1.35
Note: w/b: water/binder ratio, SP: Superplasticizer.
Materials 2022, 15, 3760 6 of 20
2.3. Sample Preparation
The samples were prepared in accordance with the CECS13-2009 [39] and GB/T 50081-